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26.07.2023

To,

The Under Secretary to the Gol, M.II
Ministry of Culture,

Shastri Bhavan

New Delhi — 110 001

Sub: Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1613 (Diary No. 4869) regarding ‘Policy for Sustaining the

Existence of Indian Culture’ to be answered on 31.07.2023 —req.

Ref:  Your e-mail dated 26.07.2023

Sir,

With reference to above, | am directed to furnish below materials for framing of appropriate
reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1613 (Diary No. 4869) regarding ‘Policy for Sustaining
the Existence of Indian Culture’ to be answered on 31.07.2023: -

Sl. Question Reply of NCSM
No.

Will the Minister of CULTURE

(a) | the effective policies of the Government | Not known to NCSM.
for sustaining the existence of Indian
culture from the social changes happening | As making policies in this regard is
through film culture; not the mandate of NCSM.

(b) |the policies of the Government to | Not known to NCSM.

maintain Cultural integrity;

(c) | the schemes of the Government for | Not known to NCSM.
protecting Indian languages in today's

modern age;

(d) | whether the Government proposes to | Not known to NCSM.
bring moral education back to the stream
of essential education because the
textbook of wmoral education which is no
longer in the bags of school children, was
pioneering in

saving the cultural integrity of India; and

(e) | if so, the details thereof? Not Applicable




Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Sd/ -
(Ankush Gaurav)

SO, NCSM (Hqrs.)
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Policy for Sustaining the Existence
/ of Indian Culture
t1613. SHRI MALOOK NAGAR:

Will the Minister of CULTURE
Tepfer ot
be pleased to state:

(a) the effective policies of the Government for
sustaining the existence of Indian culture from the
social changes happening through film culture;

(b) the policies of the Government to maintain
cultural integrity;

(c) the schemes of the Government for protecting
Indian languages in today’s modern age;

(d) whether the Government proposes to bring
moral education back to the stream of essential
education because the textbook of moral education
which is no longer in the bags of school children,
was pioneering in saving the cultural integrity of
India; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?



